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Sixteenth Issue: Lingua 

We will accept any work in any language and from any level. 

The deadline is on Monday, April 4. 

Please submit your student's work 

to maria.sandweiss@maine.edu 

Some requirements: 

- Each instructor will revise and send the final version 

- Instructor's name and student's name 

- In Word 

- Single spaced, Futura Medium font, 10 

Each student and instructor will receive a copy of Lingua. 

If you have any questions, please email 

maria.sandweiss@maine.edu 

 

 

 

                                  

EVENTS: 

- October 10th:   Fall break 

- October 12th:  Return from break 

- October 24th:  Enrollment starts for the Spring 2023 semester 

 

 

REMINDERS: 

 
• Forms can be found in our office on top of filing cabinets 

(Degree Exceptions, Add/Drop, Declaring Major/Minor and 

more. 

• Keep hand sanitizer available. 

• Continue to wear your masks when feeling ill. 

• October Reservation Calendar is posted outside Rm 207 

 

 

 

 

CLUBS & TUTORING: 

• French:     -Table (Wednesday  12-1pm) 

▪ -Club (TBA)  

▪ -Tutor (TBA) 

• Spanish:   -Table (Thursdays 12-1pm)  

▪ -Tutor (Thursday 1:00-3pm) 

▪ -Club (Mondays 4:00-5:00pm) 

• German:   -Club (Thursdays 7:00pm)  

▪ -Table (Wednesdays 1-2pm) 

• Italian:     -Table (Fridays 12:15-1:15pm) 

▪ -Tutor (Friday 9am, 10:30-11:30am) 

 

RESERVING LOUNGE (207) please email Kelly Brown at 

Kelly.j.brown@maine.edu.   If you have a meeting, student needs to have a 

study group meeting.  Please make the request 2 weeks or more in 

advance unless something has come up and we will see what we can do. 

 

          

STAFF: 

• Chair, Carlos Villacorta                 carlos.villicorta@maine.edu 

• Admin Asst, Kelly Brown              kelly.j.brown@maine.edu 

• VOX Cord. Claudia Torres            claudia.torres@maine.edu 

• SAA Alexandria Knowles              lexus.renaud@maine.edu 

Spanish 

• Prof. Zachary Ludington              zachary.r.ludington@maine.edu 

• Prof. Maria Sandweiss                 maria.sandweiss@maine.edu 

 

French 

 

• Prof. Susan Pinette                       spinette@maine.edu 

• Prof. Frederic Rondeau                frederic.rondeau@maine.edu 

• Prof. Kathryn Slott                        kslott@maine.edu 

• Dr. Marie-Joelle St-Louis-Savoie mariejoelle.stlouis@maine.edu 

 

German, Latin, ASL, Hebrew 

 

• Instr. Barbra Millios       barbra.millios@maine.edu 

• Instr. Gudrun Zeszocze                 gudrun.zeszocze@maine.edu 

• Instr. James Brophy                       james.brophy@maine.edu 

• Instr. Paulette Barton                   paulette.barton@maine.edu 

• Instr. Shellie Batuski                      shellie.batuski@maine.edu 

Modern Language & Classics 

Department 
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❖ The Department of Modern Languages and Classics held a book 

presentation "Ajy Tojen' written by Chilean-Peruvian poet 

Raquel Jodorowsky. She traced an oniric and magic-realist 

poetic work that marked an essential connection between the 

American beat generation and the Latin American avant-garde. 

The book was presented by José Garay Boszeta, founder and 

editor in chief of Dulzorada Press, an organization dedicated to 

the publication of classic and contemporary Latin American 

literature and poetry in English translation.  It was a great turn 

out and thanks to all who attended. 

❖ The Department of Modern Languages and Classics held a talk 

of Professor Tiffany Creegan Miller about her new book "The 

Maya Art of Speaking Writing" (University of Arizona Press, 

2022). In her book, she discussed images that were sonic, 

pictorial, gestural, and alphabetic. She revealed various forms 

of creativity and agency that were woven through a rich media 

landscape in Indigenous Guatemala, as well as Maya diasporas 

in Mexico and the United States. Tiffany Creegan Miller is an 

Assistant Professor in the Spanish Department at Colby College. 

 



 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



 

 

 


